FORM PTO-1584 01-10-96:CMG RECORDATION FOR **PATENT!**

05-10-1999

NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

_State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92126-9006</u>

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 675.001US1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the artar

101032744

San Diego

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Kevin M. Slawin, Donald J. Tindall, Charles Y. F. Young, Mohammad Saeed Saedi, Abhay Kumar, Harry G. Rittenhouse and Robert L. Wolfert

Name: Hybritech Incorporated

1.1122 1 (2)

3. Nature of conveyance:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No

[] Merger 4.26.99

Street Address:

City:_

8958 Terman Court

[X] Assignment [] Merger

[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name

[] Other ______

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Execution Date: ____March 15, 1999, March 16, 1999

B. Patent No.(s)

Serial No. 08/843,076, filed April 11, 1997

Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

concerning document should be maried.

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Name: Janet E. Embretson

Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A.

P.O. Box 2938

Minneapolis, MN 55402

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: ___19-0743 _____

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Janet E. Embretson/Reg. No. 39,665 Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Donald J. Tindall</u>, residing at <u>2304 Telemark Lane</u>, <u>Rochester. MN 55901</u>, and <u>Charles Y. F. Young</u>, residing at <u>5100 St. Mary Drive NW</u>, <u>Rochester. MN 55901</u>, together with Kevin M. Slawin, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>April 11, 1997</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>08/843,076</u>, and is entitled <u>METHOD FOR</u> DETECTION OF RECURRENT PROSTATE CANCER.

AND WHEREAS, Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 200 First Street S.W., Rochester, MN 55905, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Docket No.: 675.001US1 Serial No.: 08/843,076 Filing Date: April 11, 1997 Page 2 of 3

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of 1997.

Kevin M. Slawin

STATE OF 1exas
)

SS.

COUNTY OF Harris
)

On this 32 day of 1997 before me personally appeared Kevin M. Slawin to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Kevin M. Slawin</u>, residing at <u>2336 Underwood Blvd.</u>, <u>Houston. TX 77030</u>, together with Donald J. Tindall and Charles Y. F. Young, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>April 11, 1997</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>08/843.076</u>, and is entitled <u>METHOD FOR DETECTION OF RECURRENT PROSTATE CANCER</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Baylor College of Medicine</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Texas</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1 Baylor Plaza</u>, <u>Houston</u>, <u>Texas 77030</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

ü

Docket No.: 675.001US1 Scrial No.: 08/843,076 Filing Date: April 11, 1997 Page 4 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set, my hand this 15 day of March 1999.
Mobel Circlet
Robert L. Wolfert
STATE OF)
)ss. COUNTY OF)
On thisday of, 1999 before me personally appeared Robert L. Wolfert to
me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
[SEAL]
Notary Public Notary Public

Docket No.: 675.001US1 Serial No.: 08/843,076 Filing Date: April 11, 1997 Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15 day of ________, 1999.

Abhay Kumar

STATE OF _______)

SS.

COUNTY OF _______)

On this ___ day of _______, 1999 before me personally appeared Abhay Kumar to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA AU-AUROSE ACUBOLEVGENENT [SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of March, 1999.

Harry G. Rittenhouse

STATE OF C++

COUNTY OF Dielog

On this Leday of 1999 before me personally appeared Harry G. Rittenhouse to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public



Docket No.: 675.001US1 Scriel No.: 08/843,076 Filing Date: April 11, 1997 Page 2 of 4

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15 day of Maid, 1999.
x Mohamuel Soul Sacre.
Mohammad Saeed Saedi
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
On this day of, 1999 before me personally appeared Mohammad Saeed
Saedi to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]
Notary Public SEE ATTACHED CALLEGRIUM AU-DUPPOSE ALVADULEDGENENS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mohammad Saeed Saedi, residing at 7898 Hendricks Drive, San Diego, CA 92126, and Abhay Kumar, residing at 12638 Salmon River Road, San Diego, CA 92129, and Harry G. Rittenhouse, residing at 13972 Mercado Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014, and Robert L. Wolfert, residing at 10495 Canyon Lake Drive, San Diego, CA 92131, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on April 11, 1997, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 08/843,076, and is entitled METHOD FOR DETECTION OF MICROMETASTATIC PROSTATE CANCER.

AND WHEREAS, Hybertech Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office and place of business at Hybertech Incorporated, 8958 Terman Court, San Diego, CA, 92126-9006, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Docket No.: 675.001USI Serial No.: 08/843.076 Filing Date: April 11, 1997

Page 2 of 3

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 day of June. 1997.

Donald J. Tindall

STATE OF MINNESOTA

)ss.

COUNTY OF OLMSTED)

On this 24 day of June, 1997 before me personally appeared <u>Donald J. Tindall</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



JUDY MOORE NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 day of June, 1997.

Charles Y. F. Young

STATE OF MINNESOM

COUNTY OF (CHASTED)

On this 2 day of June, 1997 before me personally appeared Charles Y.F. Young to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

JUDY MOORE
NOTARY PUBLIC -- MINNESOTA
MY COMMESSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000

Nozary Public

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
	į
•	·
	}
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	įss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
	1 1 to the was along Office
On 03-15-99, before me, Ener personally appeared MOHAMMAD SAEED	CENTRE CALLE XEIGHT FUEL
personally appeared MOHAMMAD SAEED	SAEDI, ABHAY KUMAR, AND
ROBERT L. WOLFERT	personally known to me
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	nce) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the pe	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
person(s) of the entity apon bottom or the E	
	OFFICIAL SEAL
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
	SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. SEPT. 23, 2000
Signature Ill Lands Lands	The Column Cal Total Table 1257
	•
T COOR	IT INVENTORSHIP PURSUANT
	HASIGNMEN!
Date of Document 03-15-99	No. of Pages 05
Date of Document	
"NOTARIES WILL TRAVEL" AAAAAA	NINC. 619 · 233 - 6654

RECORDED: 04/26/1999